The following table presents the immediate impact of an immediate change in the ultimate discount rate assumption (rounded to the nearest 10 million dollars):

As at June 30, 2024 As at December 31, 2023

(in millions of dollars)
10 basis point

decrease
10 basis point

increase
10 basis point

decrease
10 basis point

increase

Net income $ (50) $ 50 $ (50) $ 50

Equity  (50)  50  (50)  50

Contractual service margin  —  —  —  —

Public Equity Immediate Sensitivities
An analysis of the Company’s sensitivity to an immediate change in public equity market values is presented below and assumes that all other assumptions remain
unchanged. Considering that the Company manages this risk by looking jointly at financial instruments and insurance contracts, analyzing and disclosing its
sensitivity on a net basis. Preferred shares are excluded from the scope of these sensitivities’ analysis. The impact on equity includes the impact of net income and
of remeasurement of post-employment benefits. The impact on contractual service margin is before tax.

The following tables present the immediate impact of an immediate change in public equity market values (rounded to the nearest 25 million dollars):

As at June 30, 2024
(in millions of dollars) 25% decrease 10% decrease 10% increase 25% increase

Net income $ (150) $ (100) $ 100 $ 150

Equity  (225)  (125)  125  225

Contractual service margin  (550)  (225)  200  500

As at December 31, 2023
(in millions of dollars) 25% decrease 10% decrease 10% increase 25% increase

Net income $ (150) $ (75) $ 100 $ 200

Equity  (225)  (100)  125  275

Contractual service margin  (500)  (200)  175  450

In order to measure its public equity sensitivity, the Company examined the impact of a 10% market variance at the end of the period, believing that this kind of
variance was reasonable in the current market environment. A 25% market change is also disclosed to provide a wider range of potential impacts due to significant
changes in public equity market levels.

Private Non-Fixed Income Asset Immediate Sensitivities
An analysis of the Company’s sensitivity to an immediate change in private non-fixed income assets’ market values is presented below and assumes that all other
assumptions remain unchanged. These impacts are only on financial instruments as insurance contracts are insensitive to these market values. Private non-fixed